
ASHOVER PARISH COUNCIL 
CALENDAR OF MEETINGS 

2022/3 
 

 Unless otherwise stated, all meetings shall be held in The Sports Pavilion, Milken Lane, 
Ashover and shall commence at 7.00 p.m. 
 
ANNUAL PARISH MEETING* - Tuesday 19 APRIL 2022 6.30pm  
 
ANNUAL COUNCIL MEETING** - Tuesday 17 May 2022 6.30pm 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING - Tuesday 17 May 2022 7.00pm 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING - Tuesday 21 June 2022 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING - Tuesday 19 July 2022 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING - Tuesday 20 September 2022 

FINANCE WORKING GROUP MEETING - Tuesday 04 October 2022 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING - Tuesday 18 October 2022 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING - Tuesday 15 November 2022 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING  - Tuesday 20 December 2022 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING  - Tuesday 17 January 2023 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING - Tuesday 21 February 2023 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING - Tuesday 21 March 2023 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING - Tuesday 18 April 2023 

 
*Annual Meeting of the Parish – Not a Parish Council Meeting but a meeting called by the 
Chairman of the Parish Council.  Must be held between 1 March and 1 June (Local Government 
Act 1972 Sch.12 para.14).  Any registered local government elector is entitled to speak and vote.  
Other members of the public (and press) may be present but cannot participate in the meeting. 
 
**Annual Meeting of the Council – Must be held in May except in an election year when it is held 
between the fourth and fourteenth day after the election (Local Government Act 1972 Sch.12 
para.7). 


